(R-96-792)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 286852 ADOPTED ON JAN 29 1996

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that the City Manager is hereby authorized and empowered to execute, for and on behalf of the City, Amendment No. 1 to the Agreement of December 5, 1994 with Montgomery Watson Americas, Inc. (RR-282070), for engineering services in connection with the City's Water Repurification Project, under the terms and conditions set forth in Amendment No. 1 on file in the office of the City Clerk as Document No. RR- 286852.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of an amount not to exceed \$3,450,000 from Water Fund 41500, CIP 70-936.0, Water Repurification Program, is hereby authorized, solely and exclusively to provide funds for the above amendment.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

Ву

Frederick M. Ortlieb Deputy City Attorney

FMO:mb 01/12/96

Aud.Cert:9600752 Or.Dept:W.Util.

R-96-792

Form=r.auagr

The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

		•		CER	TIFICATE C	F UNALL	OTTED BA		AC _	9600752	
			OFDI	5 77 4 5 - 4	*la.aa.a		fa., 4111.	DE	GINATING — PT. NO.:	700	
forth in	the	TEREBY foregoin	CERTI a resol	ry that ution is	available in	required the Treas	tor the allo	otment of anticipated	tunas tor I to come	the purpose set into the Treasury	
and is c	other	wise una	llotted.		available iii	110 11000	ury, or to c	armorpatoc		mic the freedary	
Amoı	ınt \$						Fund				
, a riodine q							_ ' ' ' ' '		_		
Purpo	ose						·	ì			
				•	r.						
Date		By:									
,				<u> </u>			AUDIT	OR AND CO	MPTROLLER'	S DEPARTMENT	
ACCTG.	1				AC	COUNTING D JOB	OPERATION	BENF/			
LINE	PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	ORDER	ACCOUNT	EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT	
				<u> </u>				TOTAL A	MOLINT		
			-, ,-	-				TOTALA	MOONI	FUND OVERRIDE	
			(ERTIFI	CATION OF	UNENCU	JMBERED	BALANC	E		
Treasur same a anticipa	y, or re to ited t	are ant be drav cocome	icipated wn, and into the	to com that the Treasur	ne into the T e said mone	reasury, to	o the credi tually in the	it of the a e Treasury	ppropriation, together	are actually in the on from which the with the moneys encumbered.	
NOL IC		seed of		3,4	30,000.00		-				
Vend	or	Montgor	nery Wa	atson	•						
Purpo	ose	Authoriz	ing the e	expendit	ture of funds	for Amend	lment No.	1 to agree	ment for er	ngineering	
		services	related	to the W	later Purifica	tion Projec	t, CIP No.	70-936.0			
Date			January 10, 1996								
Dale		January 10, 1996 By: Michael D. Guerand Comptroller.								S DEPARTMENT	
					AC	COUNTING D			TROLLER .	3 DELIARIMENT	
ACCTG. LINE	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/ EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT	
01	0	40012	700	313	4278	183130		41500	THORNE	\$3,450,000.00	
			-								
-									-		
	 					-					
		I.					<u> </u>	TOTAL A	MOTIVE		
								1011111111	MOUNT	\$3,450,000.00	
AC-361 (R	EV 2-	92)	-			•		10111111		FUND OVERRIDE [
AC-361 (R	EV 2-	92)	Ω		852		29 1 996	-	AC _		